Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

12-12-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	¹⁹ , , ,
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kionix Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advion Biosciences, Inc. Internal Address:
	mondifications.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Assignment of undivided joint interest	Street Address: 15 Catherwood Drive
	City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,245,227
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Brown & Michaels, PC	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 M & T Bank Building	8. Deposit account number:
118 North Tioga St.	02-0910
City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Michael F. Brown	12.2.03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

12/11/2003

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT BY KIONIX, INC.

WHEREAS, Kionix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Kionix") and Advion Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Advion"), have entered into a certain License Agreement, dated October 17, 2003 (the "License Agreement");

WHEREAS, Kionix owns certain rights by assignment in and to an issued U.S. patent entitled "Integrated Monolithic Microfabricated Electrospray and Liquid Chromatography System and Method," issued on June 12, 2001 and having Patent No. 6,245,227 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Kionix and Advion have agreed pursuant to the License Agreement that Kionix shall assign to Advion a full, joint and undivided right, title and interest in and to all of Kionix's right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Kionix, Kionix does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Advion, a full, joint and undivided right, title and interest in and to all of Kionix's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and all reissues, substitutions, renewals, substitutions, confirmations, supplementary protection certificates, and term extensions thereof.

This Assignment shall not alter or otherwise affect the rights and obligations of the Parties under the License Agreement, and shall be made part of, and subject to the terms of, the License Agreement.

KIONIX, INC.

Ву___

RECORDED: 12/04/2003

Gregory J. Galvin, Ph.D.

President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 014770 FRAME: 0276